€) 7256 West 600 South
Modoc, Indiana 47358
@® O | 1-800-745-5714
BEST WAY sl
© BESTWAY-DISPOSAL.COM

DRIVEN TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE

To: TOWN OF YORKTOWN

Re: Contract Extension

Thank you for being a valued customer of Best Way Disposal. This is a proposal for an extension
of the current contract that is in place between Best Way Disposal and the Town of Yorktown.
Everything on the current contract will remain the same other than the pricing below. This
contract extension would begin 07/01/22 and would end 06/30/2025, with contract pricing not
changing till 08/01/2022.

The proposal rates are based on the current count of 3,130 units.

Trash/Recycle

Unit Cost Per Month Units Monthly Annual Rate
Year1  $15.65 3130  $48,984.50 $587,814.00
Year2  $15.65 3130 $48,984.50 $587,814.00

Year3 Increase would be current rate + CPI rate, but not to exceed 4%

Extra carts: $4.00 per month

Town of Yorktown: Best Way Disposal:




